

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21035/2005

(From the final judgement and order dated 20/06/2005 in RSA No.  
210/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

RUDRAPPA THAMMANNA SANADI & ORS.  
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

HANUMATH BHEEMAPPA SANADI & ORS.  
(s)

Respondent

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 23/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

All the respondents are served and represented by Mr.  
S.N.Bhat, Advocate. A prayer is made on behalf of the respondents  
to permit them to file Counter Affidavit together with relevant  
documents from the record as are necessary for the disposal of the  
matter. Four weeks time is granted for filing Counter Affidavit.

Two weeks thereafter for filing Rejoinder Affidavit.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER